BANASTHALI VIDYAPITH P.O. BANASTHALI VIDYAPITH 304022 · (RAJASTHAN)

The LibSys Corporation, 633 - A Phase - V, Udvoz - Vihar, Gurg: on - 120016.

Dear Sir,

वनस्थली विद्यापीठ

वनस्थली विद्यापीठ ३०४०२२

Date: Nov. 03, 2004

Sub.: Order for installation of LibSys (Library Management Software Package).

With reference to your quotation dated June, 17, 2004 and subsequent negotiations for installing LibSys software in Banasthali Vidyapith, we are pleased to place a confirmed order to you for installing the LibSys software as per the details below:

Standard Edition of LIBSYS 4 (Multi-User LAN version) Having support for both English & Hindi languages:

. e selves	Item		Cost	
(i)	License Fee:	Rs. 3,2	0,000.00	
(ii)	Add – on Web OPAC (complete browser based access to OPAC on Internet/Intranet)	Rs. 7	5,000.00	
(iii) (iv)	Installation Guide 'Add-on' 4 year Warranty Pack @ 30% of Rs. 3,95,000.00	Rs. 1,1	8,500.00	
	Total Software Cost	Rs. 5,1	3,500.00	

The order is being placed at the following mutually agreed upon terms and conditions:

The above cost is all inclusive in particular it includes packing, (i) forwarding, documentation, installation, excise, freight, sales tax, octroi and all other taxes and levies as applicable.

The cost includes installation, training and onsite support for a period of (ii) fiveyears from the date of installation. In particular it includes the support and updates for this period.

After five years Banasthali Vidyapith will afresh decide on AMC/ upgradation as applicable.

APAJI INSTITUTE OF MATHEMATICS & APPLIED COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY TEL : (01438) 228647/228787 • BANASTHALI VIDYAPITH 304022 • FAX : (01438) 228365 PLX: (01438) 228341 • E-MAIL: saditya@banasthali.ac.in; grekha@banasthali.ac.in

- (iv) The payment shall be made as under:
 - 60% of Rs. 3,95,000/- i.e. Rs. 2,37,000/- just after delivery and installation.
 - 40% of Rs. 3,95,000/- i.e. Rs. 1,58,599/- after one month of successfuluse of software.
 - Balance Rs. 1,18,500/- after one year of the date of installation provided the software has been successfully working in the proceeding period.
- It is emphasized again that the software will have support for both English & Hindi languages.
- (vi) The installation must automate all the procedures of library as per detailed discussions held and technical proposal accepted including conversion of existing data in machine reading from SQL to LibSys database.
- (Vii) The total time for the installation of the software should not be more than fifteen days from the date of order.
- (viii) Any dispute will be under jurisdiction of Tonk District court only.

We hope that the order shall be executed in time and shall start a longstanding mutual collaboration between LibSys Corporation and Banasthali Vidyapith.

Kindly confirm the order.

Yours sincerely

(ADITYA SHASTRI)

Director

Banasthali Vidyapith

Finance Department:

D-7/A, Rockview Flats, Munirka, New Delhi-110067.

Tel.: (011) 26171161/2, Fax: (011) 26103661



633-A, Phase-V, Udyog Vihar, Gurgaon-120016, (Haryana) INDIA Tel: (0124) 245-1119/1120/0202

Fax: (0124) 2397299 e-māil: info@libsys.co.in

http://www.libsys.co.in

BILL

No.: LF/2004/IS/149

December 30, 2004

To: The Director

Banasthali Vidyapith

P.O. Banasthali Vidyapith

Rajasthan - 304022

Ref.: Your Purchase Order dated November 3, 2004 for LibSys Software.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount
1.	License fee for Standard Library Edition of LIBSYS 4 (Rel.5.0) (Client- Server version) on Pentium based server under Linux (Red Hat) with unlimited collection and no. of users along with Web OPAC	4
2.	'Add on' 4 year warranty pack @ 30% for Rs.3,95,000/-	Rs.1,18,500/-
	Total	Rs.5,13,500/-

eccived the de

(Rupees Five Lakh Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred only)

LF-1082

"ज्ञानं यं ये प्रायोजना" वनस्यती दिवानाठ

समरवयक

PAN No. AAACI 2300N

For LIBSYS Corporation



SOFTIME ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD.

D-7/A, Rockview Flats, Munirka, New Delhi-110067. Tel.: (011) 26171161/2/3 Fax: (011) 26103661.

December 30, 2004

No.: 2004/IS/227

DELIVERY CHALLAN LC/101/07030194310/0597

Supply To: The Director

Banasthali Vidyapith

P.O. Banasthali Vidyapith

Rajasthan - 304022

Bill To:

M/s LIBSYS Corporation

(Unit of Info-Tek Consultants Pvt. Ltd.)

D-7 A, Rock View Flats

Munirka, New Delhi – 110 067

Ref.: Your Purchase Order no. dated November 3, 2004 for LibSys Software

S.No.	Particulars	Qty.
1.	CD Media for LibSys 4 (Rel.5.0) Standard Edition under Linux (Red Hat) along with comprising of one CD	1
2.	User's Manuals	6

Received

For Softime Associates Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised signatory

Receiver's Signature

(Received above mentioned material)

INVOICE

No.: PRO/2010/G0207 Date: 29/03/2010

To: Dr. M. S. Rana,

Librarian

Banasthali University

P.O. Banasthali Vidyapith - 304 022

Rajasthan

Ref : Support and Development on LIBSYS Software

Sr.No.	Particulars	Amount
	Support and Development on Libsys Software for the period 01/04/2010 to 31/03/2015.	
1	IT Service for operational support on computerised library system including all expenses incidental to onsite work along with Software Update.	Rs.197500.00
	Sub Total	Rs.197500.00
	Service Tax @10.3% (On Item No: 1)	Rs.20342.50
	Total Amount	Rs.217843.00

(Rupees Two Lakh Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Fourty Three Only)

PAN No. AAACI 2300 N Service Tax Registration Number: DL-II/ST/R-XV/M&R/189/06

For LIBSYS Corporation (unit of Info-Tek Consultant Pvt. Ltd.)

Payment we but in grown Under Recurring (Grant

Letter No. BUCL/2010/222 dated 24/06/10 & ZRT.

dated 9/06/10 TRRS-1, 96, 059 mursun1

Gurgaon - 122 016 India

LibSys Corporation | 631-633, Phase - V, Udyog Vihar, +91 124 245 1119/1120/0202/0203 | Fax: +91 124 239 7299 | info@libsys.co.in | http://www.libsys.co.in

INVOICE

Invoice No.: ASD/1503/037

Dated: 30/03/2015

To: The Librarian

Banasthali University

P.O. Banasthali Vidyapith - 304 022

Rajasthan

Ref.: Order No. 363 Dated 26/3/2015 (for the period 1/4/2015 to 31/3/2020)

Amount (Rs.)	Sr. No. Name and Specification of Items/Particulars 1 AMC/ASD for LIBSYS Software.	
219225.00		
219225.00	Sub Total	
26307.0	Service Tax @12.0%	
526.1	Education Cess @2% on Service Tax	
263.0	Higher Education Cess @1% on Service Tax	
246321.0	Total Amount	

Amount in words: Rupees Two Lakh Fourty Six Thousand Three Hundred Twenty One Only.

Haryana TIN No.: 06381829263

Service Tax Registration No.: AAACI2300NST001 MSMED Registration No.: 060181200758

PAN No.: AAACI 2300 N

CIN No. U74899DL1984PLC018420

Please Pay by Cheque or D.D. in favour of LIBSYS Ltd. payable at New Delhi - Canara Bank Account No.0350256005318 (SWIFT Code: CNRBINBBDGP; NEFT Code: CNRB0000350).

For prompt allocation of your payment, please forward payment details/remittance advices to our mailbox ACCOUNT@LIBSYS.CO.IN

Interest @15% applicable from the date of invoice if payment not received within 15 days.

For LIBSYS Ltd.

Udyog Vihar

631-633

Phase-V

aon-1

Authorised Signatory

E&OE



LIBSYS Ltd.

I 631-633, Udyog Vihar, Phase- V, Gurgaon - 122 016. India

Payment Receipt

Rct/1505/006 Dated 4/5/2015

Dr. Sunil Bhatt Central Library Banasthali Vidyapith - 304 022 Rajasthan (India)

We received your below payments towards renewal of AMC for LIBSYS Software.

1.ASD/1503/037 dated 30.03.2015 Rs.2,46,321/-

2.ASD/1503/038 dated 30.03.2015 Rs.1,49,165/-

631-633 Phase-V
Udyog Vihar Co

for LIBSYS Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

*Cheque/DD is subject to realization.



| 631-633, Udyog Vihar, Phase- V, Gurgaon - 122 016. India



